CH \$40.00 1785(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM829337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baker Hughes, a GE Company, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	17021 Aldine Westfield Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1785067	FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl St., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
SIGNATURE: /d	dyan m. house/
DATE SIGNED: 08	98/03/2023

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0012

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 08/03/2023